Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03-11)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2012)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY		
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Rise International Group L.L.C.	Name and address of receiving par Additional names, addresses, or citizenship at Name: Rise International Group L.L.C.	Yes
Individual(s)	Internal Address: Street Address:300-IC Route 17 South City: Lodi State: New Jersey Country: USA Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship X Other imited Ilability co Citizenship Delaware If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No Coesignations must be a separate document from assignment) didentification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	1882761; 1860625 Additional sheet(s) attached? Date If Application or Registration Number	Yes X No
Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael B. Chesal, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	2
Internal Address: Peretz Chesal & Herrmann, Pt. Street Address: 201 S. Biscayne Blyd., Suite 1750	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) Authorized to be charged to depo	\$65,00
City: Miami	Enclosed 8. Payment information:	
State: Florida Zip: 33131 Phone Number: 305-341-3000 Fax Number: 305-371-6807 Email Address: trademarks@pch-iglaw.com	Deposit Account Number <u>504901</u> Authorized User Name <u>Michael R. Chesal</u>	
9. Signature: Signature	August 8, 2011 Date	
Michael B. Chesal Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 8		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Meil Stop Assignment Recordetion Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandre ADEWIARK

700469019

REEL: 004606 FRAME: 0309

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES DIVISION

In re:

Request for Correction to Registration Records Resulting from Invalid

Assignment

Owner:

Rise International Group L.L.C.

Mark:

DERMASIL

Registration Nos.:

1882761 and 1860625

Reel/Frame No.:

3177/0626

DECLARATION OF MICHAEL B. CHESAL UNDER 28 USC § 1746

- 1. My name is Michael B. Chesal. I am a member of the law firm of Peretz Chesal & Herrmann, PL, and make this declaration based on personal knowledge.
- 2. I am an attorney licensed with the Florida Bar (No. 775398).
- 3. I have served as counsel of record for Rise International Group L.L.C. ("Rise") since at least as early as April 3, 2002.
- 4. On or about June 24, 2003, I caused to be recorded an assignment executed on April 3, 2002, from Northside Development, Inc. to Rise, with the Assignment Recordation Services Division (the "Assignment to Rise").
- 5. The Assignment to Rise covered and was recorded against two registrations, namely Reg. Nos. 1882761 and 1860625 for the mark DERMASIL (the "DERMASIL Registrations").
- 6. The records of the Assignment Recordation Services Division indicate that over three years after execution of the Assignment to Rise, on June 20, 2005, an assignment executed on May 8, 2005 was recorded as to 388 properties, which incorrectly included the DERMASIL Registrations (the "Wild Assignment"). See Reel/Frame 3177/0626.
- 7. The records of the Assignment Recordation Services Division further indicate that the Wild Assignment purported to assign the DERMASIL Registrations from Conopco, Inc. ("Conopco"), which had previously owned the DERMASIL Registrations and assigned them to a third party in 1994.
- 8. As a result of the Assignment to Rise, Rise should be the record owner of the DERMASIL Registrations, and the Wild Assignment, which purports to involve such registrations, should be disregarded and the records of the Assignment Recordation Services Division should be corrected accordingly.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on August 8, 2011.

Michael B. Chesal

(00021029.1 : 8/8/2011 02:02 PM) TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 08/08/2011 REEL: 004606 FRAME: 0310